


















































Profit and Loss Pie Charts through June 2023

FTE Comparison through June
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Budgeted FTE Actual FTE
Income

3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
3300 Revenue from State Sources
3400 Revenue from Local Sources
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Total Revenue
3430 Change in Value of Interest Rate Swap

Total Revenue without SWAP

Expenses

4100 Salaries

4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services

4400 Energy Services

4500 Materials & Supplies

4600 Capital Outlay

4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)

Total Operating Expenses
Net Operating Income
Depreciation Expense
Net Income

Net Income without SWAP

Salaries & Benefits Equal

1182

Paid On FTE

232,655
76,219
9,325,526
4,688,904
7,993

v v n

$14,331,297
$172,938

$14,158,359

$7,419,828
$2,302,417
$1,714,547
$283,737
$381,405
$240,993
$753,221

$13,096,148
$1,235,149
$670,389
$564,760
$391,822

74 % of Operating Budget

Income Sources

W 3100 Federal Direct

3200 Federal through State & Local
W 3300 Revenue from State Sources
M 3400 Revenue from Local Sources

W 3741 Insurance Loss Recovery

Expenses

M 4100 Salaries

m 4200 Employee Benefits

4300 Purchased Services
4400 Energy Services

W 4500 Materials & Supplies

W 4600 Capital Outlay

W 4700 Other Expenses (less depreciation)



Sarasota Military Academy
Balance Sheet- By Campus
As of June 30, 2023

Total
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1110 Cash and cash equivalents 1,531,380
8-1111 Sport Team Bank Accounts 57,596
Total Bank Accounts $ 1,588,976
Other Current Assets
1220 Due from Other Governments 320,631
1230 Prepaids 6,353
Total Other Current Assets $ 326,984
Total Current Assets $ (1,915,960
Total Fixed Assets $ 18,853,351
TOTAL ASSETS $ 20,769,311
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Total Accounts Payable $ 47,109
Total Credit Cards $ 61,333
Total Other Current Liabilities $ 097,
Total Current Liabilities $($§ZZ§§>
Total Long-Term Liabilities $ 9,377,762
Total Liabilities $ 10,583,924
Equity
3010 Invested In Capital Assets, Net 8,901,910
3020 Temporarily Restricted Net Asse 28,337
3030 Unrestricted Net Assets 690,380
Net Income 564,760
Total Equity $ 10,185,387
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 20,769,311

Friday, Aug 18, 2023 11:29:10 AM GMT-7 - Accrual Basis
$1,915,960 - $1,206,162 = $709,798 Working Capital; Up $84,812 from April- $624,986

Ratio of Assets to Liabilities = $1,915,960 / $1,206,162 = 1.59; Up 0.08 from April- 1.51
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Sarasota Military Academy
Budget vs. Actuals: FY23 Board Approved Budget - FY23 P&L

July 2022 - June 2023

12 Months in should be at 100%

TOTAL
ACTUAL BUDGET % OF BUDGET

Income

3100 Federal Direct 232,655 238,989 97.00 %

3200 Federal Through State & Local 76,219 82,415 92.00 %

3300 Revenue from State Sources 9,325,526 9,425,550 99.00 %

3400 Revenue from Local Sources $172,938 SWAP 4,688,904 4,327,345 108.00 %

3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 7,993
Total Income $14,331,296 $14,074,299
GROSS PROFIT $14,331,296 $14,074,299 102.00 %
Expenses

4100 Salaries 7,419,828 7,570,614 98.00 %

4200 Employee Benefits 2,302,417 2,368,050 97.00 %

4300 Purchased Services 1,714,547 1,774,511 97.00 %

4400 Energy Services 283,737 269,168 105.00 %

4500 Materials & Supplies 381,405 361,991 105.00 %

4600 Capital Outlay 240,993 227,493 106.00 %

4700 Other Expenses 1,423,610 1,266,645 112.00 %
Total Expenses $13,766,537 $13,838,474 99.00 %
NET OPERATING INCOME $564,760 $235,825 239.00 %
NET INCOME $564,760 $235,825 239.00 %

Remember, in 3400, there is an additional $172,938 from the SWAP
Rate Adjustment. If you take the SWAP adjustment away the Total
Income would have been $14,158,358, and the % of Budget would
have been 100.6%. Also, the Net Operating Income would have been
$391,822, and the % of Budget would have been 166%.
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Sarasota Military Academy
Profit and Loss - YTD - By Campus

July 2022 - June 2023

HS PREP TOTAL
Income
3100 Federal Direct 232,655 $232,655
3200 Federal Through State & Local 59,314 16,905 $76,219
3300 Revenue from State Sources 5,104,028 4,221,498 $9,325,526
3400 Revenue from Local Sources 2,794,812 1,894,092 $4,688,904
3741 Insurance Loss Recovery 7,993 $7,993
Total Income $8,190,808 $6,140,488 $14,331,296
GROSS PROFIT $8,190,808 $6,140,488 $14,331,296
Expenses
4100 Salaries 4,076,632 3,343,197 $7,419,828
4200 Employee Benefits 1,233,262 1,069,155 $2,302,417
4300 Purchased Services 973,094 741,453 $1,714,547
4400 Energy Services 112,020 171,717 $283,737
4500 Materials & Supplies 222,792 158,613 $381,405
4600 Capital Outlay 134,210 106,783 $240,993
4700 Other Expenses 958,569 465,041 $1,423,610
Total Expenses $7,710,579 $6,055,958 $13,766,537
NET OPERATING INCOME $480,229 $84,530 0
NET INCOME $480,229 $84,530 $564,760
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